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5  –  6  SEPTEMBER 2023 

DAY 1 05 September 2023 

 

from 12:00 Registration 

 

13:00 – 13:40 Introduction: ECF-2020-181 Giving Gifts and Doing Favours: Unlocking Greek Support-
Verb Constructions (classical literary Attic) 

Victoria Beatrix Fendel, victoria.fendel@classics.ox.ac.uk, University of Oxford, UK 

 

13:40 – 14:20 Annotating support-verb construction in Greek [via Zoom] 

Voula Giouli, voula@athenarc.gr, Institute for Language and Speech Processing, ATHENA Research 
Centre, Athens, Greece  

 

14:20 – 15:00 SVCs and other periphrases in Aristotle’s Rhetoric  

Tomas Veteikis, tveteikis@gmail.com, Vilnius University, Lithuania 

 

15:00 – 15:20 BREAK  

 

15:20 – 16:00 Analytical and synthetic verbs and the lightness degree of ποιέω 

Anna Pompei, anna.pompei@uniroma3.it,Roma Tre University, Italy; Eleonora Ricci, 
e.ricci@uniroma1.it, Sapienza University and Roma Tre University, Italy; Flavia Pompeo, 
flavia.pompeo@uniroma1.it, Sapienza University, Italy) 
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16:00 – 16:40 χράομαι as a support verb in the medical jargon of the Hippocratic Corpus 

Elena Squeri, elena.squeri@edu.unige.it, University of Genoa, Italy / Sorbonne Université, Paris, France 

 

16:40 – 17:20 On support-verb constructions in the corpus of Herculaneum papyri 

Maroula Salemenou, maroula.salemenou@classics.ox.ac.uk, University of Oxford, UK 

 

18:15 KEYNOTE Annotation and automatic identification of light-verb constructions in the PARSEME 
framework [open to the public] 

Agatha Savary, agata.savary@universite-paris-saclay.fr, University of Paris-Saclay, Paris, France 

 

DAY 2 06 September 2023 

 

09:00 – 09:40 Support the sin not the sinner: support-verb constructions and New Testament ethical 
frameworks. 

Cressida Ryan cressida.ryan@wolfson.ox.ac.uk; University of Oxford, UK 

 

9:40 – 10:20 The grateful head: Χάριν οἶδα and multi-word expressions in Atticist lexica 

Emmanuel Roumanis, emmanuel.roumanis@students.mq.edu.au, Macquarie University, Sydney, 
Australia 

 

10:20 – 11:00 Support-verb constructions in postclassical Greek as level-of-speech markers in a corpus 
of hagiographical literature 

Alfonso Vives Cuesta, alfonso.vives@uva.es; Universidad de Valladolid / Instituto Bíblico y Oriental, 
Spain 

 

11:00 – 11:20 BREAK 

 

11:20 – 12:00 What can be used in Greek and Latin? A comparative study of support verbs χράομαι and 
utor  

Lucía Madrigal Acero, lucimadr@ucm.es, Universidad Complutense de Madrid, Spain 

 

mailto:elena.squeri@edu.unige.it
mailto:maroula.salemenou@classics.ox.ac.uk
mailto:agata.savary@universite-paris-saclay.fr
mailto:cressida.ryan@wolfson.ox.ac.uk
mailto:emmanuel.roumanis@students.mq.edu.au
mailto:alfonso.vives@uva.es
mailto:lucimadr@ucm.es


12:00 – 12:20 Remarks on the voice of the verb ‘to make, to do’ in support and auxiliary verb 
constructions in Ancient Greek and Old Indo-Aryan 

Máté Ittzés, ittzes.mate@btk.elte.hu, Eötvös Loránd University, Budapest, Hungary 

 

12:00 – 12:40 Presence and absence of support verbs for Greek loan verb in Coptic [via Zoom] 

Matthias Müller, matthias.mueller@unibas.ch, MF Oslo, Oslo, Norway & University of Basel, Basel, 
Switzerland 

 

12:40 – 13:00 Concluding remarks and further information on the publication stage 

Victoria Beatrix Fendel, victoria.fendel@classics.ox.ac.uk, University of Oxford, UK 
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